



The SCHWAN FOOD COMPANY™  
SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE, INC.

IMAGE PLACEHOLDER

Actual product photo  
will be available soon.

## Tony's® Cheese Stuffed Sticks made with Whole Grain Product Code: 73338

Last Update Date: 03/13/2012

Please continue to check our website for the most current nutrition information.

Printed on 5/16/2012

Nutrition Information		
<b>Serving Size:</b>	2 Breadsticks(119g/4.2oz)	
<b>Eaches/Case:</b>	200	
<b>Inner Packs/Case:</b>	1	
<b>Servings/Case:</b>	101	
<b>Calories:</b>	320	
<b>Calories from Fat:</b>	130	
<b>Total Fat:</b>	14 g(s)	
<b>Saturated Fat:</b>	7 g(s)	
<b>Trans Fat:</b>	0.5 g(s)	
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	45 mg(s)	
<b>Sodium:</b>	610 mg(s)	
<b>Potassium:</b>	220 mg(s)	
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b>	30 g(s)	
<b>Total Dietary Fiber:</b>	3 g(s)	
<b>Sugars:</b>	4 g(s)	
<b>Protein:</b>	18 g(s)	
Vitamins & Minerals		
	Amt/Srv	% DV
<b>Vitamin A:</b>	300 IU	6%
<b>Vitamin C:</b>	0 mg(s)	0%
<b>Calcium:</b>	350 mg(s)	35%
<b>Iron:</b>	1.8 mg(s)	10%
* Percent Daily Values are based on 2,000 calorie diet.		
Whole Grain		
	Amt/Srv	% Flour
<b>Whole Grain:</b>	18 g(s)	55%

Delicious, dunkable bread sticks filled with fun, stretchable cheese. A golden-brown pastry crust filled with creamy mozzarella cheese. Versatile; an excellent complement to your mainline or a la carte pizza program. Whole grain.

Master Case Product Name: SFS TNY WG STF STX 100% MZ 16G CN

### Child Nutrition Identification 077967

Divide each 42 oz. sheet into 20 - 2.1 oz. portions. Two 2.1 oz. Cheese Stuffed Sticks (4.2 oz. total) provide 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2 servings of bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-10.)

### Preparation Instructions

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING. Keep frozen until ready to use. CONVECTION OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F, Low Fan. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on paper liner, using a full sheet pan. Bake at 350°F, with low fan, for 13 to 15 minutes, until internal temperature is greater than 160°F. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place two frozen breadstick sheets on paper liner, using a full sheet pan. Bake at 350°F for 22 to 25 minutes, until internal temperature is greater than 160°F. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments.

### Ingredients

DOUGH: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, DOUGH CONCENTRATE (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), RICE FLOUR, DRIED WHEY, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SUGAR, SALT, POWDERED CELLULOSE, CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE]), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, BUTTER FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG, DEXTROSE, YEAST, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH. FILLING: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, NON FAT DRY MILK, MOZZARELLA CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED MOZZARELLA CHEESE [PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES]), WHEY, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, DRIED WHOLE EGG, CHEESE POWDER (DEHYDRATED BLEND OF MALTODEXTRIN, HIGH ACID WHEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES]), BUTTER, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED AND SOYBEAN OIL, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, GARLIC POWDER. GLAZE: WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, XANTHAN GUM, AND PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE.

### Allergens

Contains Milk, Egg, Wheat, and Soy.

NA

### Hard Bid Specifications

Tony's® Cheese Stuffed Sticks made with Whole Grain must provide 2 oz(s) equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2 servings of bread/bread alternate. Portion to provide a minimum of 290 calories with no more than 16 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of 2 grams of fiber and less than 710 milligrams sodium. Case pack of 200 per case. CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: Tony's® 73338 .

Shipping Info	
<b>GTIN (UPC):</b>	n/a
<b>SCC-14:</b>	10072180733389
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	28.75 lbs.
<b>Net Weight:</b>	26.25 lbs.
<b>Each Weight:</b>	4.2 Oz(s)/serving.
<b>Cube:</b>	1.118
<b>Dimensions (LxWxH):</b>	16.625 x 11.625 x 10
<b>Cases/Pallet:</b>	45
<b>Tie:</b>	9
<b>High:</b>	5
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	365 days